COST EFFECTIVE GREEN PWM CONTROLLER                                AP3105/V/L/R
                Data Sheet
1
Nov. 2012  Rev. 1. 2 BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
General Description
The AP3105/V/L/R is a low startup current, current
mode PWM controller with green-mode power-saving
operation. The PWM switching frequency at normal

4
Nov. 2012  Rev. 1. 2 BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
Ordering Information
Circuit Type
Package
K: SOT-23-6
G1: Green
 AP3105                      -
TR: Tape and Reel
Package Part Number Marking ID Packing Type
SOT-23-6
AP3105KTR-G1 GHN Tape & Reel
AP3105VKTR-G1 GHO Tape & Reel
AP3105LKTR-G1 GHP Tape & Reel
AP3105RKTR-G1 GHQ Tape & Reel
BCD Semiconductor's products, as designated with "G1" suffix in the part number, are RoHS compliant and Green.
Product Version*
Blank: AP3105
V: AP3105V
L: AP3105L
R: AP3105R
Product Version Frequency  VOVP OLP& SOCP CTRL (Low) CTRL (High)
AP3105 65kHz Auto-Recoverable Auto-Recoverable Latch Auto-Recoverable
AP3105V 65kHz Latch Auto-Recoverable Latch Latch
AP3105L 65kHz Latch Latch Latch Latch
AP3105R 65kHz Auto-Recoverable Auto-Recoverable Auto-Recoverable Latch
* Product Version Classification (with Different Protection Functions)
5
Nov. 2012  Rev. 1. 2 BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
                  Data Sheet
COST EFFECTIVE GREEN PWM CONTROLLER                                AP3105/V/L/R
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Power Supply Voltage VCC 30 V
Gate Output Current IO 350 mA
Input Voltage to FB, SENSE, CTRL VFB, VSENSE,VCTRL -0.3 to 7 V